

Statement Of Profit Or Loss And Other Comprehensive Income

For the financial year ended 31 August 2023

		Restated 2023 RM	Group 2022 RM	Company 2023 RM	Restated 2022 RM
	Note				
Revenue	17	61,857,939	46,495,577	61,857,939	46,495,577
Cost of sales		(54,190,611)	(37,943,421)	(61,689,650)	(38,073,006)
Gross profit		7,667,328	8,552,156	168,289	8,422,571
Other income	18	1,097,608	1,126,646	1,097,608	1,126,646
Selling and distribution expenses		(914,783)	(2,930,772)	(914,783)	(2,930,772)
Administrative expenses		(4,546,218)	(3,831,041)	(4,370,838)	(3,817,004)
Other operating expenses		(282,470)	(273,097)	(282,466)	(5,959)
Profit/(Loss) from operations		3,021,465	2,643,892	(4,302,190)	2,795,482
Finance income	19	1,004,877	660,894	1,004,877	660,894
Finance costs	20	-	(715)	(58,268)	(69,036)
Profit/(Loss) before tax	21	4,026,342	3,304,071	(3,355,581)	3,387,340
Tax expense	23	1,382,393	(843,699)	536,055	(875,954)
Net profit/(loss) for the financial year representing total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year		5,408,735	2,460,372	(2,819,526)	2,511,386
Net profit/(loss) for the financial year representing total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year attributable to:					
Owners of the Company		5,026,834	(2,539,533)		
Non controlling interest		381,901	4,999,905		
		5,408,735	2,460,372		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements